Provisional Results:

Event: Swan Farm, Christmas Trial
Date 04.12.2021 ACU 61955

Richmond Motor Club

These results are provisional - contact Sandra Fowler on 01969 624146 for any queries
MAIN COURSE
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27
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14
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PAUL WEARMOUTH
CRIS RUSSELL
HANNAH RICHARDSON
MARK THOMPSON
STEVEN AINSLIE
MATTHEW NORTH
MICHAEL WILSON
ROSS CARRICK
ROSS MCLAUGHLAN
ROBERT RUDLAND
PETER HOOK
ARAN HUNTER
DUNCAN RUDLAND
JACK SIMPSON
DANIEL EMMERSON
PAUL BROOMHEAD
MIKE DYSON

IAN HALL
ANDREW HOWE
MARK WHELAN
MICHAEL HUGHES
GRAHAM RUTTER
DAVID NORTH
GLYN TATTERSALL

TREVOR WILLANS
KEVIN CHAPMAN

PAUL HAYWARD

DUNCAN MACDONALD
STEVEN WIGGLESWORTH
JOHN HOOK
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TS/65
TS/65
TS/65
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Club
RI
RI
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Club
RI
RI
RI
RI
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RI
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RI
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RI
RI

No.
79
82
92
86
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87
89
88

126
81
91

124
93
85
80
78
83

No.
112
114
113
117
116
111
115

No.
120
123
122
121
119
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1
0000
0000
0000
1001
0200
1200
0030
0000
0100
2200
0110
0101
1303
1511

0000
0000

0000
0050
0020
0001
0120
0000
2101

0000
0110
0000
0000
0000
3MMM

2
0000
1000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
2000
MMMM
0000
0000

2
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
oMMM

3
0000
0011
0000
0000
0012
0000
0100
0011
5000
0001
3020
0310
3153
2201
MMMM
0000
0000

3
1010
1000
1000
0000
1101
0320
3333

0000
0000
0100
0000
0000

4
0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
1000
0000
0501
1000
1030
2500
5000
2303
2212
MMMM
0000
0000

4
0000
0000
0000
0003
1300
0510
0000

0000
0000
0000
0100
2000

5
0000
1000
2121
1203
1100
1012
0000
1000
0010
1001
3332
1353
2211
2323
MMMM
0000
0000

5
1000
1013
0013
2213
0123
2501
3331

0000
0000
0350
1155
0010

6
0000
0000
0000
0000
0200
2000
0050
5005
2500
5000
0000
0500
5000
3500
MMMM
0000
0000

6
0000
0000
0000
0001
0000
0500
2110

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000

7
0000
0000
0000
0000
0010
2000
0000
1000
3000
5510
0110
0000
1000
0101

0000
0000

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000
2000
3102

0000
0000
0000
0000
0000

8
0000
1000
1000
0000
0000
0000
1030
0000
3000
0000
5100
5012
1151
5555

0000
0000

0000
0000
0200
0000
0120
5001
5123

0000
0000
0000
0000
1500

9
0000
0000
1000
0000
0100
1000
0011
1001
0200
0100
1010
1001
3233
3530

0000
0000

0005
0100
2010
1020
3210
2000
2333

0000
1000
0000
0000
3000

10

0000
0002
0000
0110
1300
1300
0330
0000
1000
0000
3511
3551
3330
5555

0000
0000

10

0000
0010
1000
0000
5100
2150
0201

10

0000
1000
0020
0002
1533

Tot

10
15
17
21
22
24
28
45
52
67
93
M/S
N/S
N/S

Tot

13
13
16
31
42
61

Tot

11
15
24
M/S



Pos Class Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tot
1 CALLUM FOWLER BET 1B RI 97 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 oO0OOO 0
5 JAMIE ROWNTREE BET 2 B RI 101 0100 0000 0000 1000 0101 0000 0000 0010 1000 0OOO 6
11 CHARLIE ASTWOOD SHE 3B RI 102 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 5001 5000 2000 00OO 13
17 MATTHEW BAYLES BET 4 B RI 105 0000 0000 0000 0001 2103 0010 3000 0000 0000 2130 17
21 JAMIE WALTON BET 5B RI 104 0010 0000 0100 1030 0230 0000 0000 3000 2101 3100 22
24 GEORGE HIRD SHE 6 B RI 106 0000 0000 2000 5000 0012 5000 0000 0101 2000 2301 25
29 JOEL THWAITE TRS 7B RI 103 0111 0000 1130 3132 2222 5000 0100 2102 2132 1011 47
32 HARVEY RUTTER SHE 8 B RI 107 1053 0000 3223 5202 3000 0010 1100 5531 3111 3333 66
Pos Class Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tot
JOSH DENT BET C RI i09 oomM OMMM OMMM OMMM 5MMM OMMM OMMM 3MMM OMMM 5MMM M/S
MAIN COURSE YELLOW OUT DEVIATION
Pos Class Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tot
2 MATTHEW HALL BET 1 DH/BE RI 110 3132 0000 3333 0533 3200 5300 2353 3555 3335 3333 102
MATTHEW WALTON BET DH/BE RI %8 2MMM 1MMM 1MMM 2MMM 5MMM 5MMM 5MMM 5MMM MMMM 0000 M/S
ALFIE ASTWOOD BET DH/BE RI %9 3mMvM OMMM 2MMM 3MMM OMMM 1MMM 5MMM 3MMM MMMM 3MMM M/S
BAILEY HUNTBACH BET DH/BE RI 108 35MM OOMM 50MM 15MM OMMM 1MMM 5MMM 3MMM 1MMM 5MMM M/S
Pos Class Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tot
1 TIMOTHY HARPER GAS 1 CMEAS RI 125 0100 0000 1201 0101 0000 0000 0000 0010 1000 3001 13
FIONA KEARTON MON CMEAS RI 95 2MvMM 3MMM 5MMM MMMM MMMM MMMM MMMM MMMM MMMM MMMM M/S
JONATHAN HATCH JOT CMEAS RI 96 MMMM MMMM MMMM MMMM MMMM MMMM MMMM MMMM MMMM MMMM M/S
CONDUCTED COURSE
Pos Class Club No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Tot
1 LUKE BLACKLEY OSE 1 B/NC RI 100 000 000 331 200 002 100 211 120 19
2 ISAAC TIPLADY OSE 1D RI 180 000 000 233 303 002 100 022 131 26
3 JOSEPH LARKIN OSE 2 E RI 181 000 001 323 303 221 200 310 132 32

THANK YOUS

Richmond Motor Club would like to thank the landowners, observers, Clerk of the course and
assistant helpers, Secretary and anyone else involved in the running of today’s trial. Also thank
you to all the riders for entering and taking part.

We wish you all a Merry Christmas and look forward to seeing you on Boxing day. See details below



NEXT EVENT:

Albert Shaw Memorial Trial Starts: 10:30 am

Location: Hurst Road, Hurst, Nr. Richmond, DL11 7NW.
Description: Hard course-Exp/Int/Nov & Youth A

Middle Course(50/50)-Adult & Youth Green A & B

Easy course-Clubman, O40,Twin shock and Pre65, Youth A & B.
Conducted Course for C,D&E. ACU Event entry

NOTE: This is not a beginners/easy trial

Sandra Fowler


https://www.acu.org.uk/events/December-2021/Richmond-Motor-Club-Ltd/Trials/Hurst-Road-Hurst-Nr-Richmond-DL11-7NW-ACU61956.aspx

